

M. Appl. 28 of 2022

Order No. 3 dtd 20.5.2022.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission and hearing of the petition dated 22.2.2022.

Appellants filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the appellants moved the petition for admission of the instant appeal.

Perused the case record and certified copy of the order dated 22.2.2022 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur in connection with T. Suit No. 44 of 2021. It appears that the appeal is filed within time.

Considering the submission of the Ld. Advocate for the appellants, I find that there is sufficient grounds to admit the appeal. Accordingly, the appeal is admitted.

LCR be called for. Issue notice upon the respondents.

Requisite at once.

The petition for stay of the operation of the impugned order dated 22.2.2022.

Fix 01.7.2022 for S/R, appearance, hearing the petition dated 22.2.2022 and L.C.R .

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur